WESTPORT

2024 ELECTIONS

W ortant Dales %

MARK YOUR CALEN DARS

State Primary ' State(PresidentiaI)
September 3, 2024 | November 5, 2024 ,

Annual Town Election
April 9, 2024

Presidentlal Prlmary
March 5, 2024

Last Day to Register

Presidential Primary - Saturday, February 24, 2024 (In-person 9am to 5pm)
Annual Town Election - Friday, March 29, 2024 (In-person 9am to 5pm)
State Primary - Saturday, August 24, 2024 (In-person 9am to 5pm)
State Election - Saturday, October 26, 2024 (In-person 9am to 5pm)

Last Day to Request Early/Absentee Ballots by Mail

Presidential Primary - Tuesday, February 27, 2024, by 5pm
Annual Town Election - Tuesday, April 2, 2024, by 5pm 4
State Primary - Monday, August 26, 2024, by 5pm :
State Election - Tuesday, October 29, 2024, by 5pm
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Last Day for In-Person Absentee Voting

Presidential Primary - Monday, March 4, 2024, by noon
Annual Town Election - Friday, April 8, 2024, by noon
State Primary - Friday, August 30, 2024, by 5pm
State Election - Monday, November 4, 2024, by noon
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F. arly In-Person Voting

Presidential Primary - Saturday, February 24, 2024 - 9am to 5pm; Monday,
February 26, 2024 through Friday, March 1, 2024 - 8:30am to 4pm
State Primary - Saturday, August 24, 2024 - 9am to S5pm; Monday, August 26,
2024 through Friday, August 30, 2024 - 8:30am to 4pm
State (Presidential) Election - Saturday, October 19, 2024 - 9am to 3pm:;

Monday, October 21, 2024 through Friday, October 25, 2024- 8:30am to 4pm;
sSaturday, Octoberr26, 2024 - 9am to SSMEsNIGRICIERE O CYIEISIIRNE IR i NIREINGH
Friday, November 1, 2024- 8:30am to 4pm

Please note there is no Early In- Person Voiing for local elections.

Please scan for other election information, Annual Town Meeting
: dates, and important updates!
&= If you have other questions or concerns, feel free to reach out to the
town clerk's office at 508-636-1000
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